SERIES 76
ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
TECHNICAL SALES MANUAL
BRAY.COM THE HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPANY
2 of 34© 2024 BRAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.   ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.   BRAY.COM
CONTENTS
OVERVIEW                                                                                                                     3
FEATURES & BENEFITS                                                                                                       4

5. For combination of available options please consult factory.
6. All units come with space heater.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Select one code from each category to build a complete actuator order number
I II.a II.b III IV V VI
Series Act. Size Type Torque Per Size Enclosure Rating Conduit & Mounting - Actuator Voltage
76 1 A Weatherproof Low 0 WP - IP66/67 0 Imperial - 113 0 110V AC - 1 Phase
2 B Weatherproof Medium 2 WP - IP66/67/68 5 Metric 2 220V AC - 1 Phase
3 C Weatherproof High 3 XP - cCSAus 3 220V AC - 3 Phase
4 X Explosionproof Low 4 XP - ATEX/IECEx 4 380V AC - 3 Phase
5 Y Explosionproof Medium 6 460V AC - 3 Phase
6 Z Explosionproof High 7 24V DC
7 8 24V AC/DC
9 240V AC - 1 PhaseVII VIII IX
Controller type Control Station Options Coating Temp Rating
0 On/Off Control 0 No External Device 0 Red PPC -4°F/-20°C to 140°F/+60°C
2 Modulating Analog Control C Local Control Station A Red PPC Low Temp: Consult Factory
3 On/Off with Position Transmitter
4 On/Off with Potentiometer
XI.a
Switch Options
0
2 Limit Switches (Size 1 Only)
4 Limit Switches + 2 Torque Switches²
2 2 Addt’l  Auxiliary limit switches (ALS)¹
3 2 Addt’l  Auxiliary Torque Switches (ATS)²
4 2 Addt’l  Aux  LS (ALS) & 2 Addt’l  Aux  TS (ATS)²
XI.a Valve Mounting Codes³ XI.b XII
Bushing Material Actuator Sizes (Field II.a) Special Options
A S45C Carbon Steel 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Blank
B 304 Stainless Steel Blank Bushing (Not machined) Blank /TBD
C 316 Stainless Steel A B C⁴ E F⁴ G G⁴ 1
B C D F G H⁴ H⁴ 2
C E F25-2 3
Customized Bushing: Add XII C
7 of 34© 2024 BRAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.   ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.   BRAY.COM
CERTIFICATIONS & DIRECTIVES
WEATHERPROOF
Actuator
Model
AC/DC Single Phase 3 Phase
24V 110V 220V 240V 380V 460V 220V
1A
1B
2A
2B
3A
3B
3C
4A
4B
5A
5B
6A
6B
7A
7B
7C
NOTE
CSA, CE, & UKCA
CE & UKCA
CSA  > C22 2 No 139
 > UL 429
CE & UKCA  > Low Voltage
Directive
 > EMC Directive
 > Machinery
Directive
 > RoHS/ REACH
Environmental  > NEMA 4/4X/6
 > IP66/67 (IP68
optional)
Others  > FCC/ICES